

**AMENDMENT TO**  
**RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-45**  
**OFFERED BY MS. PINGREE OF MAINE**

Page 46, line 12, strike “or cooking utensil” and insert “cooking utensil, carpet, or rug, clothing, or upholstered furniture”.

Page 46, beginning on line 14, strike “or cooking utensil” and insert “cooking utensil, carpet, rug, clothing, or upholstered furniture”.

Page 46, beginning on line 17, strike “or cooking utensil” and insert “cooking utensil, carpet, rug, clothing, or upholstered furniture”.

